If adequately sized mains are not available the property owner will
have to request that mains be extended in accordance with the terms
and conditions of this chapter.

If the service is installed in an existing paved street or area, the
applicant shall be charged the cost oftime and materials, but not less

than one thousand five hundred dollars ($1,500.00) to cover the cost
of pavement cutting and replacement.

All services will be charged at actual cost of labor, materials and
equipment plus fifteen percent (15%) to cover overhead. In addition,
for all sizes ofservice, the actual cost plus fifteen percent (15%) will